



2026:RJ-JD:11329-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 523/2025

Radheshyam

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Praveen Karwa
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Choudhary, AAG

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

18/12/2025

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the latest status report by the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 12.01.2026.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

12-JatinS/-